Brian Sandoval Governor



James Wright Director

Dennis Osborn Chief Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Highway Patrol <u>https://nhp.nv.gov</u> Like us on <u>Facebook</u> follow us on <u>Twitter</u>

August 4, 2015

Trooper Dave Gibson Nevada Highway Patrol – Northern Command Public Information Officer <u>dgibson@dps.state.nv.us</u> (775) 434-9128

Media Release

Nevada Highway Patrol is proud to announce new Public Information Officer for Northern Nevada

The Nevada Highway Patrol is proud to announce the appointment of its newest Public Information Officer, Trooper Duncan Dauber. Trooper Dauber will be the PIO for northwestern portion of Nevada, covering from the Reno/Sparks and Carson City areas, south to Tonopah, and east to Fallon and Lovelock. Trooper Dauber is replacing Trooper Dave Gibson, who has accepted a position as the Public Information Officer for the Nevada Department of Public Safety.

Trooper Dauber is an 8 year veteran with the Nevada Highway Patrol, and comes to the position from our motorcycle officer program. Trooper Dauber has been an active part of our D.R.I.V.E. program as well as the Driver's Edge course. We look forward to having Trooper Dauber as our Public Information Officer. He is eager, motivated and energetic and will do a great job working with the media.

Contact Information for Trooper Dauber: Duncan Dauber 357 Hammill Ln Reno, Nv. 89511 <u>ddauber@dps.state.nv.us</u> Office 775-689-4680 or Cell 775-600-5568

Sergeant Michael Edgell Reno Traffic Operations, Day Shift Office 775-689-4689 or Cell 775-684-9032

Officer David Gibson Nevada Deparment of Public Safety Public Information Officer (Office of the Director) 555 Wright Way Carson City, NV 89711 Office (775) 684-4572 or Cell (775) 434-9128 dgibson@dps.state.us.ny

XXXX

Administrative Services • Capitol Police • Criminal Justice Assistance • Emergency Management • Homeland Security Emergency Response Commission • State Fire Marshal • Investigations • Highway Patrol • Office of Traffic Safety • Parole and Probation Records and Technology • Board of Parole Commissioners • Training • Office of Professional Responsibility